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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3484
ANSWERED ON:03.09.2012
INDUSTRIAL PROJECTS
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has reached an agreement with the Ministry of Environment and Forests to fast track the resolution of
environmental issues holding back industrial projects; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of such projects identified by the Government; 

(c) the criteria laid down to determine the industrial projects to be fast tracked for approvals; and 

(d) the steps taken to reduce the delays in such industrial projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b)to (d): Do not arise.
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